Department of
Environmental Protection

, : Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 _ Secretary

November 23, 1999

Mr. Carolos Mendoza, President
One Low Price Cleaners

8689 Southwest 24B Street
Miami, Florida 33155

Re: Facility No.: 0251011-001
Dear Mr. Mendoza:

The Department has received the Title V. General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on October 14, 1999.

, Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V

general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely, ‘
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Miami-Dade County Department of
Enwronmemal Resources Management
33 S.W. 2™ Ave. Suite 900

Miami, FL. 33130-1540
(305)372-6925 (305)372-6954 fax

SITE NAME:

FACILITY OWNER/COMPANY NAME
One Low Price C\eaners
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FACILITY LOCATION

TYPE OF FACILITY:
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RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Qﬂ/v' \US P\wﬁobﬁ

PHONE NUMBER:

20§ - WS- 3324

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that-on

Title V General
Permit Condition
Reference
Pursuant to

62-213.300 F.A.C.

020403

INSPECTOR'S FINDINGS/
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS

“

the following vuolatlons of Chapter 62-213.300 F.A.C., pursuant to
Chapter 403 F.S. and adopted by reference in Séction 24-54 of the Code of Miami-Dade County, were observed by a representative of
this Department. In view of the above and pursuant to the authority granted to me under the provisions of Section 24-5 of the Code of
Miami-Dade County, | hereby order you to, immediately upon receipt of this NOTICE, CEASE and DESIST from the V|olat|ons
referenced below and |mmed|ately initiate any required corrective actions within the timeframes set forth below.

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS REQUIRED

CORRECT
ON OR
BEFORE
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TIO -ORMATION:
TYPE OF INSPECTION

ANNUAL 0O

9’“\

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0O

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properIy certified and submitted to the inspector.

o3 olMacled ¢ ,{)/ it b g

bddieyy

RE-INSPECTION O
YES OO0 NO O

Failure to comply With the above or contlnued operatlon in violation of Chapter 24 of the Code of Miami-Dade County and Chapter 62
F.A.C., may subject you to the enforcement and penalty provisions of Sections 24-55 and 24-56 of the Code of Miami-Dade County,
including the i lssuance of a Uniform Civil Violation Noticé (UCVN).

™
{

For further information, please contact the Air Facilities Section at (305)372-6925.

John W. Renfrow P.E. ,«—

Dlrector

o ‘%
By (please print):’ C/Ui ‘(\'&T\A‘[J\' *\U YVWAM:}—

Section: AI( \a(,({/ ‘_“fj’

Date: _M@
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Instructions for Completing Part III of Notification Form

The Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Fucility Notification of Intent to Use General Permit, Part 111 of this
form, shall be completed and submitted to the Division of Air Resources Management at least 30 days prior to
beginning operations under the general permit. Please type or print c]ear]j/ all information. A copy of this
notification form shall be kept on-site and made available for review by Department personnel.

The responsible official of the facility, as defined in Part II of this notification form, is responsible for
ensuring that the facility complies with all applicable terms and conditions of this general permit, as set forth in
Part 11 of this form.

Mail the signed and completed Part III of this form to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

36 L

wnle iz 1w b ~ched<

Facility Name and Location .
1. Facility Owner/Company Name - Enter the name of the corporation, agency, or individual that has
ownership or control of the dry cleaning facility for which this notification is submitted.

2. Site Name - Enter the common name, if any, of the facility site; for example, Plant A, Metropolis plant, etc.
If more than one facility is owned, a notification form must be completed for each.

3. 'Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number - Enter the hazardous waste generator identification
number, if known, assigned by the Department to the facility.-

4. Facility Location - Enter the street address and zip code of the facility and the city and county in which it is
]ocated.

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY) Please leave this space blank. DEP w11] enter the facility
1dent1fcat10n number assigned to you by ARMS.

Responsible Ofﬁcml

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official - Enter the name and title of the designated responsible official for

- the facility who, by signing this form, is certifying that the facility is eligible for a general permit pursuant to
the requirements of Part II of this notification form and Rule 62-213.3C0, F.A.C. -

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address - Enter the mailing address for the responsible official if different than
the address entered in No. 4 above.

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number - Enter the telephone number and facsimile number, if.available, at
which the responsible official can be contacted.

Facility Contact
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact - Enter the name of the facility contact, if other than the

responsible official. For example, a plant manager could be designated as the facility contact for
Department inspections.

DEP Form No. 62-213.9002) 18
Effective: 2/24/99
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PERGEOROEWLBMBDRY CLEANBR
AIR GENERAL mmﬂlr 'rmchﬁoN FORM

£ Divigion

Part IIl. Notificatiag of Im:emt to Use General Permit

Prior th filling ont this farm, plcase read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
complecedfomwmmwhmmmammmdmampyafﬂmmmﬁnywr@m
R g

Boy

s
I FX“ Q8% - 747342

= o)

2. Site Name (Per example, plant name or namber):
fow] ,) v P> rsS

F'at:ﬂi Name and Location
Pactlity OwnezfCompany Name (Natw of corporstion, ageney, or individual owner):

3. Hazardous Wagte Genegator Identification Numbeg:

)
Fry
@)
C‘“‘-LGS Mgonzp ¢ 06l [ocm Geﬁz oy Vg oS T
<
rry
w

Strest Addelas? H( R F~ LUV g T
Ciey: v County: Om pez-_

025 101}~ 00]

Responuible Official o
6. Name and Tide of Respoasible Offscial:

ma.c_ﬂ'“'ﬁs Mg mob2 o Titla:

b

Pﬂ-ﬁ"'ﬁ TOE -V

Stresr Address:
Cloy: ‘lenu.uhtf_ Pluqs County: U'?-&u.,.q- e

7. Responsible Official Mailing Addmss: {2 s 57( MLt gt
Ofgmuonmm H,E(""?‘Jm K’_L‘Am(ﬁ?: Cl‘_QR\')‘;

ZipCode:3 3027

B. Responsible Official Talephone Nurmber:

Telephone: ( ﬁﬂ ) .1\{3-‘2_“‘-5__ . R (AF My - 3} S

Facility Contact (If different from Responsibie Qfficial)

9. Namo and Tidla of Pacility Contact (For enmpla, plant mannpes):
AS AGove. /) CuithoS |gicpqi i

10. Facilicy Contm:{ Addrase: As Ao o«

Stroar Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11, Fecility Coneacr Talephone Number: -

. . F, -

'l‘clephnnn._ ( ) A5 Amoue ax: )
DEP Farm No. 62-213,900(2) 14
Cffective: 2/24/99
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Facility Infarmation 71333
1.{3) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY A Quality
How maay dry-10-dry muddiines o yoo have en-its? ' 1 “anagement Divigion
For each dty-to-dey machino on-site, plesse provide the following information: '
Date Initially Purchased Status Canwol Devics Required* Dage Control Device Tnsealled
Yoo Magufaciuger (cleelo ong) (clrele ope) {(if already included at time of

porchase, wrie “SAME™)

‘Iqﬁ ' Exlsﬂugé@ (EDICAMNone requiced SRt

BxlstinyNsw RC/CA/None required,

. Existitg/New RC/CA/Noha required

*CONTROL DEVICRKBY:  RC = refrigecatsd condenser CA = earbony adsogber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many wachers do yow have on-aite? 1
How many dryers/reclaimers do you bave onsite? [ ]

T TIETOT

If tha transfey machine was purchased from the manufactures prior 15 or on Decembar 9, 1991, it it an EXISTING

unit. If rhe tranafor maching was purchased from rthe roanufacturer borwaoa December 9, 1991 and Septembor 22, i
1993, jt iz A NEW unit (no onits purchased afier Seprembar 22, 1993 are aliowed o aperats under thia gencral 4
permir), Foreach transfer machine on-site, plaace provide the followdag infotmation: ;
Date Injtally Purchased  Sterus Control Device Required= Datrt Centrol Davice Installed
From Manufactutec (circle one) (circle one) @f alraady fncluded ar ime of

putchase, writs “SAME")

LA Th 0 pE

Fxising/New  RC/CA-None required —

Existing/New  RC/CA/None tequired
Iﬁxlsd.nyNaw R CANone required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condensar CA = carbon adsorbar
2.(s) How much perchiarocthylens (pere) have you used within the last 12 moqths?
[ (2 ] gallons (You must fill this In) —~HoT & P HET

(t) Ifloss than 12 moaths, how many? months
Check why it is lesg than [2 moaths: New ownee: [ 1 Did not ksep recacds: (___ |

New gtore: {__ 1 NMew machine { ] ,
Unopened stare {_\/ | (date of expected opening ” ’ l gcﬂ )

DEP Farm No. 62-213.900(2) 15 N
Effoctive: 2/24/99
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3. What is the facility's source clasification based on the definitions found in scction (3) of Part IFAIr Quality
Indicare with an “X". Scloct ene classificadon only.) : Management Divigion
Smalt Arce Source L] ‘

¥ Dry-m-dry machines only on:gite (used lese than 140 gallons of pere pet year)
Tranafar only an-site (used leax than 200 pallons of peve pec your)
Both machine types onesite (nsed tess than 140 gallons ¢of pec per year)

Torge Arca Source 1

Dry-w-dry machines only on-sitt  (used 140 ~ 2,100 gallons of pece per yoar)
Transfer only on-sits (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of pese per year)
Both mackine types an-aite (nsed. 140 - 1,800 gallons of pexo per year)

4. What comtro) technology is mquin:d on machings pursuant t section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicacs with an “X".)

Exigting machines at gomall area soorce 2 New machines gt emall s% %jgg
{(NONE REQUIRED) f ) TRefigeratad condenser
schines at Ini ' New machinet ot jarpe aren gm

Carbon adgorber | SR | Rmigwed condoaser
Refrigerated condenaer ]

5. A fecility which containg non-a! ¢ emissions upits shall not be eligible to a1& the ganeral permit pursyant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water paperting units an-site mast the following
exemption criteris, o that ne such units exiat on-alte (seo atrached metno for the ¢ritwria),

All stagm and hot water gapetatingunitsexempt (.1 OR .
No soch units on-site f ]

How many bailers do you have onssfte? el

For cach boilet. indicate its horsepower (HE) rating: [ ‘5"1 _1¢ ]

‘What type of fuet do you use? L] propane [>77 namral ges
' [_INo.2fosloil () No.d fyel ail
[ No. 6 fuel oil [__ 1 Other (please liar)

6. Equipment Monitaring a0d Recardkeeping Infarmadan
Check sl logs which are required to be kept on-site 1o accordsnce with the requircmenss of this general penmit:
(8) Pucchase rocaipts aad solvent purchases/colvent addition log
(b) Leak detaction inspeciion and cenair

(c) Refrigesued candenset tamperamre monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber axhauat pere conceatration monitoring

(e} Startup, shutdown, malfuncioy plan

(AT o (€ Ya‘T )

(To Opan “\ L

P bbb

DEP Farm No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effcctive: 2724799
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7. Suereadoc of Bxisdng DEP Aic Parmit(2) J.b.. sEp {7 4999
Flease indicats with an “X” tha appropriate solection:
sslity

[ Iberchy surtender all axicting DEP #ir parmirs avthadizing oporation of the facilicy uuhuwd int
¢hils notificaticn form; the permit numbes(s) are Manage:zni ivision

(ST  No DED air pefmits currenily exiat fof the opsration of the Eacility indieated in this aotificadan
form.

_Responaihle Offtefal Certifleation

1, the undersigned, am the retponsible officlal, as dafined in Part I of this form, of vhe facility addressed in
this norification. [ heraby certify, based on information and bullaf formed cfter recsorable inqulry, thar the
staiements made in AL notifieation are trxe, gocurars and complete. Further, I agree to opsrate and
mainealn the air psllutant ammlsslons units and air pollution control equipment deseribed above 50 a2 to
comply with all terms and conditions of thix pencral permir as cat forth in Part Il of this nosification form.

{ witl promptly notify the Department of any changes to the informatlon comained in this notification.
Caalos e doz4

Princ name of responsible official
s:snamc Date
DEP Form Ne, 62-213.900(2) 17 : -

Cffective: 2/24/99
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Department of Environmental Resources Management F

33 S.W. 2nd Avenare

Miami, FL. 33130-1540 A
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‘' DADE COUNTY: '
: IAX COLLECTOR

"'MIAMI FL 33130

421456—

BUSINESS NAME / LOCATION

. OCCUPATIONAL LICENSE TAX S
Ml DADE COUNTY-- STATE OF, FLORI
! ot SEXPIRES SEPT.30,72000 it 4t

MUST BE DISPLAYED AT PLACE OF BUSINES

- PURSUANT TO COUNTY CODE CHAPTER BA - ART. 9 & 10 {1

NEW
LICENSE NO.

CNE LOW PRICE CLEANERS

£689 CORAL

AY
33155 UNIN DADE COUNTY

OWNER

"MENDOZA CLEANING CORP

Sec. Type of Business

13- CLEANER/LAUNDRY/ALTERATIUNS

THIS IS AN OCCUPATIONA!

TAX ONLY. IT UOES N OT
PERMIT THE LICENSEE TO
VIOLATE ANY EXISTING
REGULATORY OR ZONING

,. EXEMPT THE LICENSEE
‘  FROM ANY OTHER LICi

ENSE
OR PERMIT REQUIRED BY
LAW. THIS IS NOT A CERTI-
FICATION QF

LICENSEE'S QUALIFICA

. TION.

PAYMENT RECEIVED
DADE CQUNTY T.
COLLECTOR:

(a3
01?@?00

SEE OTHER SIDE

00

EMPLOYEES
18

DO NOT FORWARD

ONE LOW PRICE CLEAMERS
CARLOS MENDDZA PRES
8689 CORAL _WAY

MIAMI FL 33155

IIIIIllIIIIHIII!IIIHIIIIIIIlIllIIIlIII!IIHIIIIIIIIIHIHIII

1

FIRST—CLASS
U.S. POSTAGE -
PAID :

MIAML FL |
PERMIT NG, 231 |
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@A nEFARTMENT BHAMI DADE ICGUNTYIT ANI REGULATION
7S FERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF USE AND OUCUFANCY

CERT NNOs 2000022422
L 10 TWR: @ F'?"Gé’ 40 FROCESS NO: UZQQOOQ4E525
BITOLIO: 304010 LC) SO ) TONE T RUT

FEE e 147 .85

EHATLING ADDEESS /COMTACT CORF NEME/D/B/A ARD  ADDRESS:
5 MENDOZA DRY CLEAN FIENDIOZA TRY LEﬁuth

BAST SW oF4 ST . COME LT PH[C: CLEANERS
MIAM:, L - = © oW T4 ST

SER‘VICCC \Ih Y CLEARNER L ,Lu‘ (e

COMFLY WITH [WS-D0S80 QUMDY LONS

LEOETA AC ML
JET OF Swl/4 LESS

{

RIHIS CERTIFICATE MU _S T EE FOos TETD ﬂN f—‘FFF” BES.
£ !
P ’H CERTIFICATE GF DCCURPANCY 18 vai 1l "F-"Q'}F?: Y IJNLI 11 TE TIME, UNLEES
\E*\JDF ED FOR CaUSE, FPROVIDED THE USE COMPLUIES ¢ NIT AEELIC HE‘L:
DEQUIREMENTS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY @D F'-"RD"]UL Y '"lrlE"E Iz HO CHQNG EOOF
’.::E BUSINESE NAME 0OF OWUMNERSHIF, AHOOND EMLAR G'IEIFNT ALTERATION OR
%L LIITI(" 4 I THE USE, EUILDING 'JF STRUC Ll} F— SUTH LHQ?"J’ = REQUIRE A
NEW CERTIFICATE OF USE AND DUCURAMECY ,’ NJ TI—‘ THE ZOMING  FIRMITS SECTION
“T DOE-2F71-1242.

FLEASE COMTACT THE MIAMI [ADE  QCCUFATIONAL LICENSE OFFICE FOR

’;?i‘im?

%%'

f%‘f&’:

ngEIR REQUIREMENTS AT Z0S5-270 19,
2 1/14/20 O 132D HALZ FOOOLIGO06T RENZBINY CENTRAL 147 .55

T
T

R

s

Fohs

SR SRR ma&m@mmm’ UG %‘&AM ‘v’%’ e "W’a& %ff-%”& *m«,v«vwmww:,sﬂ LGNSR ..4 rw»»wwmmm@m

CarLos MeNDOZA
3 Owner / Manager

. UNEVLW 8689 S.W. 24 St.
. L_‘QB é @ E Miami, Florida 33155

Phone: {305) 265-0024

Pager: [305) 417-5759

WESTCHESTER Hours:
SHOPPING M-F 7:00a.m.-7:00 p.m.
CENTER Sat., 8:00 a.m.-7:00 p.m.

B ATE OF 0 IS5UANCE: 3 i 14, JULIE & C 0. BLOG RERMIT NO: 19991 12504
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f AIR GENERAL FERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Hitorig 1 ivision
Mob”e S ﬂng O

&
Part II. Notification of 1%i6ént to Use General Permit

Prior to filling ot this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facflity Name and Location

1. PRacility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Coelos Mseppzp g 06l Locn Gagron Ve €
2. Sitc Name (For example, plant name or nugaber):

One. Low Pﬂ»c& CLQ',l_,:crY

3. Hazardous Wasee Generator Identification Numbec:

4. Facility Location: -
Steet Address: 9L g8q L0 2L STREF T
CIY: | o ma 1 . County! Oy o ZipCode: 3345 Y

Responsible Offictal
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

ch:(—'ﬁ(cgo S (‘-13’,-"702__“ PQG'S Lo 1T
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: lLoS( S NI - st

OrganizationFum: YMEZ 002 Llga il Coa@ Y
Street Addrass:

Cioy: Prmoncees les S County: Vecwnen

B. Respoasible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (& )’Hs'zwy S Pax: (A5 )My - ¥3S L J

~

Tide:

ZipCode:3 30 2.5

Facility Contact (If different from Responsibie Official)
9. Name and Tide of Pacility Contact (For cxampls, plant manager):

A4S A(bodﬁ_/ém'-'\c‘s Mg epa2 i~
10. Facility Contact Addrozs: A ﬂfbov‘ff

Street Address: ,
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Conact Telephone Number:
Teleph : - Fax: -
deatonss €D s Ampve T O )
DEP Farm No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Cffective: 2/24/99
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Fadility Information 171938

1.(2) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY Air Guality

How many dcy-10-dry machines do you have on-site? | ] sAanagement Division

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the folowing information: ’

Date Initially Puschased Statuz Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (citcle one) (circle one) (if alrcady incloded at time of

purchase, write “SAME™)

A [ 3 Existingf%w) (EOCANone required Pt

Bxisting/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? [ ]
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [ __ )

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior 10 or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer betwsan December 9, 1991 and Septembor 22,
1993, it is a NEW unlt (no units purchased after Septembar 22, 1993 are allowed w operats under this general
permif), For each transfer macbine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased  Starus Control Device Required™ Date Control Device Ingtalled

From Manufacturer (eircle one) (circle once) (@£ alraady {ncluded at time of
purchase, write “SAME")

Existing/New  RC/CA/None reqnired —_—

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Exisung/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigecated condensar CA = carbon adsorbec

2.(a) How much perchlorocthylene (pere) have you used within the last 12 months?
[ (2 ] gallons (You must fill this jn) —— HoT o (¢~ (£ T

(b) If less than 12 moaths, how many? { \/ ] months
Check why it is less than [2 months: New owaec: | ] Did not keep recocds: | )

New atore: { ] New machine | } .
Unopened stace [_\/ ] (date of expected opening “ ‘ l J 71 )
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15

Effective: 2/24/99
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3. What is tha facility's sourcs classification based on the definitions found in scction (3) of Part QAir Quaiity

Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) Management Division
Small Ares Source _ (<]
K Dry-to-dry machines only on-its  (ussd less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used Iess than 200 gallons of perc per yeus)
Both machine types on-site (used lezs than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Arca Source L1
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of pecc per year)
Transfer only oa-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (nsed 140 - 1,800 gallons of peec per year)

4. What control techaology is required on machines pursuant to secton (5) of Part IT of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Exigting machines o gmall area soapce X New machi emall

(NONE REQUIRED) | | Refrigerated condenser

Existing machines af large area sogree New machines at large area source
Cerbon adsorber { ] Refrigarated condenser [ ]

Refrigerared condenser [ __ ]

S. A facility which contains non-exempt cmissions units shall not be eligible to use the general parmit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.309, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water geperating units an-site meet the following
exomption criteria or that no such units exisr on-gite (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot watar genecatingunitsexempt [ ] OR .
No soch units on-site —

How many boilers do you have an-sits? [ | ]

For esach boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: { 15 ¢ 1 }

What type of fuel do you ase? [ ] propane (><"] natral gas
[__INo.2fudoil  (___)No.4 fuelail
[—_) No. 6 fuel oil { ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Infornmatian
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(8) Purchase rocaipts and solvent purchages/colvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspeciion and repair

o apem 4ol
A\ daq )

(c) Refrigerated condenser Iamperamnrs monitoring

(To Op=~
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring -

Pl b

(e) Startup, shutdowmn, malfunction plan

DEP Form Na. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 224/99
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7. Surrendor istin ir P .L.,\. e !
of Bxisting DEP Air Pornit(z) GEp {7 1899

Plcase indicats with an "X the appropriate selection:
l Ik \/

L] Ihercby sumrender all axisting DEP air pecmits autbonang oporation of the facilicy mducawd i
this notification form; the permic number(s) are Management Hvision

[5<1 No DEP air permitt currently exist for the opemiou; of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible offiolal, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I heraby certify, based on information and bellef formsed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statermenss made in this notiflcation are erue. accurare and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutans emissions units and air pollution control equipment described gbove so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this norificasion form.

I will promptly notify the Dapartment of any changes to the informatior contained in this notification.

Caalos ey do 24
Print name of responsible official

(M/QJWWK_/ OF- 17 - 99

Signatute 6 Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99 ' i
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . Q

RE-INSPECTION a

aws #: QS /011 DATE:__S//p /0O TIMEIN: __ /4% S TIMEOUT: 1Y 30
FACILITY NAME: Qs Lews Pade Usonaen

FACILITY LOCATION: X 4 ALY a4y @A . ™

-

N o~ e
M‘ i \"L ?'o% %‘, fal)

' Zo ~ 3F 365 0034
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _(C anlens. W anlodo BHONEL sheb—tre S—Juwpee
R e S
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: B .
=
[Ce)
3
H
|PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New factlity notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION | o
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 4 No notification form
(check ap:...ipriate box) : C1 Drop storefout of business/petroleum
A. : '

1. Existing small area source a 2. ivew small area source o~

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source . a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gallyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/vr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal-vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification * Ry &N OCan not determine

[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

3. The total quantity of perchlorocthylience (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 maonths by this dry cleaning

facilny was £ €72 callons S ‘5\/

Wl 2 R,

O g% >
bofln [eved 9 rnas




”?ART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for lcakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in secaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay

Gy

gy

ay

ON B/a
AN BAv/a
aN

aN anva

aN Bva

”PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part YI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has tlie responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charped?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbou adsorber must have been iustalled

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

®y ON

@Y_ aN anN/a
&Yy ON ON/A
ay en

Qy AN BRVA

Qy e

N
N

vined e

—2




B. Has the respousible of(icial of an existing large or new large area source also:

L. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay an

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON anNa

Is the temperature differential equal 10 or greater than 20° F? Ay aN awNvA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy aN aON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ ay aN ONA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON 4aN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

(Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate bo.es)

. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consuniption? : Qy S

Maintained teak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

(V)

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON BN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reczipt? Oy ON MN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON &aN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON Q@A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? MYy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON HMN/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON ®&N/A

8. Mamtamed compliance plan, i applicable? : Oy OnN &N/A

ol s Baco e S



[PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?

a.

b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @\Y aN
Door gaskets and_ seating ®Yy ON
Filter gaskets and seating @y ON
Pumps By aN
Solvent tanks and containers &Y ON
Water separators Sy ON

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

aN/A
anN/A
aN/A
aN/A
OIN/A

anN/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -

Muc.k cookers
Stills

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

.. Il using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use

(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

ay aN

5.9'% anN
oy  eN

Oy ON &vA
©Y ON ONA
BY ON ON/A
&y ON GQN/A

&y aON anN/aA

20089 8%

A

Qy On
Qy aN
ay awn
Oy an

— Lot .

[nspector’s Name (Please Print)

[, | Pt
Inspector’s St

Aol

S’///é) /oo

Date of Inspection

§’/0\ _____ o

Approxunate Date of Next Inspection

Revied Q7500
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TITLE V AIR QUALlT\" GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIME IN: (4% TIME OUT: [ S 3o AIRS ID#: OAT (ol
TYPE OF FACILITY: P@p(\ &/\4\‘ Q/QQM\J o~ :
FACILITY NAME: Moo Lo Poce (oo, DATE: s*’//é / e
FACILITY LOCATION: Mok QL) Hd LA

Moo &L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Cawﬂay:. (A .,Qc.g,_q,k PHONE NUMBER: 3af - Q65 ~ pod Yy
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

B' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

W /P\Gtr\\?Lq-l;\:-T f{CafzﬂngfL:\.J : BQAH..-\ f&(‘.yrlplé-e.efﬂ:\s
Jeak ,J—e»—p- : ad ro(l\;j io&

COMMENTS:

= ;:/I.S"/ 2a® VIR

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@\ NO[:I
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ﬂ‘/’Of

(/'\pproximatc)

p— — -

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: =l Ftacnn e

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: §§ﬁ , é A PHONE NUMBER: 303 - 3 #J- 6722

Page of . Revised 10/96



AIRS ID#: TOQSLONW : Revised 10/10/96

I DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
P( ‘ _ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Oro lewn Raen Cloninn aTE: S/ /oo |
FACILITYLOCATION: ___— Ho ¥~ Qu> Q. A3,
N =t

Annual Reporting Period: o | —-&‘@n\j‘_’" | 19¢LQ1 TO | Mw& \1&”@

~ Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. . YES ®@No

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condmon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance durmg the reporting period stated above:
/zlo)f /IMMA/L QM-I «J—M/ A—ﬁ—'ﬂ-«.?
J v J

Exact period of non—comphance. from Nom OO to My loX?;

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: B&(\:\ frece roQ ey
> v

Method used to demonstrate compliance: _ % t'T) C‘v&«o@g\

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:’

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:_

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1, 800 gallons per
Yyear for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Caalos A e do2n % M 5/16/ o0

Name (Please Print) Signature. Q - "Daud

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

i A Complete |tems 1,.2, and 3. Also complete A. Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
- itemy 4 if Restricted Dehvery is desired. .
® Print your name and address on the reverse - -
" sothat we can return the card to you. ~ * C. Signature
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| Department of
Environmental Protection

‘ Twin Towers Office Building :
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs

Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 © Secretary

April 1,2002

NOTICE OF LATE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V Air General Permit
. Department records indicate that during calendar year 2001 you operated a facility which
is a source of air pollution. You have also claimed eligibility for this facility to operate under a

Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is

- required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee, as

established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c)2, F.A.C., to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.

~ The annual emissions fee is $50 for calendar year 2001. A notice of your obligation to
pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by certified mail, along with an invoice form and
instructions. This notice (with the enclosed replacement invoice) is being sent as a reminder.

The Department has not received your annual emissions fee. Accordingly, in accordance
with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., the Department is assessing a 50% penalty against your
facility, for a total fee of $75.00 for calendar year 2001.

Under Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay the required annual emissions fee,
penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of your Title V Air General Permit. If the
fee and penalty are not promptly paid, the Department will proceed to revoke your facility’s Title
V Air General Permit and will also seek interest in accordance with-Section 220.807, F.S.

To submit your $75.00 payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form.
If you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Smcerely,

iy

Joe Ka-l‘{ ‘ Y Acting Ch1ef
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/IK

-Enclosure: Invoice Form
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

! T .. e T Yvnyn Towers Office Bunldmg
=, Jeb Bush'-,"i_‘j* TR e T 2600 Blair Stone Rdad David B. Struhs
Governor S Tallahassee. Florida 32399- 24_09}_; LTt g

R Aan
- - e e T

< c6in. 5o Secretary;

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written noticé from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

_ Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the

general ‘permit, the fee must be received by the Departmentnot later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portlon of this invoice below should be malled to

e
- MONACRE S

Title V Air General Permits
~ Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

— e —— i . — — e . — —— e . . —— — ——— — e e — — . — — ——— ——— — —— —— — et — — O— =

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

K (4
el = ()
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00 e 7 U
% 9_‘_‘ E PR
= 3 o=
22 O <
. Q:.
Do NOT Remove Label 2% ré
oz 8
AIRS ID # 0251011 3 Y,
8NE LOW PRICE CLEANERS .g OR g?é%ﬁ%:ﬁb:gsi?‘lw
ARLOS MENDOZA re.: :
12051 SW 12TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33155

Obj.: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.




TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

POSTAGE
REQUIRED




STATE OF FLORIDA

JOF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING

00 BLAIR STONE ROAD

ASSEE, FLORIDA 232222-24CC

SIS w

<
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ONE LOW PRICE CLEANERS
CARLOS MENDOQZ/
12051 SWIDTH STREET

13

PEMBROKE PINES FL
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